Moderator’s Signature     Sponsor’s Signature 

T O W N   O F   W E L L E S L E Y  M A S S A C H U S E T T S 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  6 

MOTION:  1 

That the annual (52 weeks) salary of the Town Clerk be fixed at the amount of $93,251.00 
(Ninety-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-One Dollars) effective July 1, 2019. 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

T O W N   O F   W E L L E S L E Y  M A S S A C H U S E T T S 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:

[...]

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

T O W N   O F   W E L L E S L E Y 

M A S S A C H U S E T T S 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  8 

MOTION:  3 

To transfer the sum of $2,500,000 (Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars) from Free 
Cash, as certified on July 1, 2018, to reduce the tax rate. 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

T O W N   O F   W E L L E S L E Y  M A S S A C H U S E T T S

[...]

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

T O W N   O F   W E L L E S L E Y  M A S S A C H U S E T T S 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  10 

MOTION:  1 

That the Town vote to transfer the sum of $48,672.00 (FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS) from Free Cash, certified as of July 1, 2018, to 
the Special Injury Leave Indemnity Fund established under Article 9 of the 2017 Annual 
Town Meeting.   

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

T O W N   O F   W E L L E S L E Y  M A S S A C H U S E T T S 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  11 

MOTION:  1 

That the Town vote to appropriate the sum of $160,000.00 (One hundred sixty thousand 
Dollars) from Free Cash, certified as of July 1, 2018 (representing an amount equal to 
Medicaid reimbursements for FY2019), to the Special Education Reserve Fund, 
established by the vote taken under Article 10 at the 2017 Annual Town Meeting, to pay

[...]

* Excludes depreciation expense in the amount of $3,650,000.  

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

Town of Wellesley 

Massachusetts 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  16 

MOTION:  1 

To appropriate $65,000 (Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars) to the Community Preservation 
Committee to be expended for any permissible administrative purpose under the 
Community Preservation Act, said appropriation to be funded entirely from unreserved 
balances on hand in the Community Preservation Fund;

[...]

Meeting, and further that the debt service appropriated under article 8.2 satisfies the Open 
Space reserve requirement. 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

Town of Wellesley 

Massachusetts 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  16 

MOTION:  2 

To appropriate $21,500 (Twenty-one Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) to the Wellesley 
Free Library to digitize historic maps, such appropriation to be funded entirely from the 
balance on hand in the Community Preservation Fund Historical Reserve as of June 30, 
2018. 

Approved:

[...]

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

T O W N   O F   W E L L E S L E Y  M A S S A C H U S E T T S 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  16 

MOTION:  5 

To appropriate $91,000 (Ninety-one Thousand Dollars) to the Department of Public 
Works for the reconstruction of the Duck Pond Bridge, such appropriation to be funded 
entirely from the balance on hand in the Community Preservation Fund Open Space 
Reserve as of June 30, 2018. 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

T O W N   O F   W E L L E S L E Y  M A S S A C H U S E T T S 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  16 

MOTION:  6 

To appropriate $150,000 (One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) to the Natural Resources 
Commission for a Phase I Morse’s Pond Erosion Mitigation Project, such appropriation to 
be funded entirely from the balance on hand in the Community Preservation Fund Open 
Space Reserve as of June 30, 2018.